EDDIE Baza CALVO

Governor

RAY TENOIO
Liewtenant Governor

() Foe of the H?@w#nmf 1o ',f.'ii(}fmm
7 (-

0CT 14 2013 EESI ENCIAS
s
‘ - .}
The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat D ?D' . 2 _
Speaker e LU )
I Mina Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Gudhan b @ S —
Ruceivgd — _

Thirty-Second Guam Legislature
155 Hesler Street
Hagatiia, Guam 96910

Dear Speaker Won Pat:

Hafa Adai yan Saludas! Pursuant to Section 15 of Chapter X111 of Public Law 31-233, notice
of proposed request for General Fund Transfer Authority of I Maga’lahen Gudhan shall
be delivered to you at least fifteen (15) working days before the proposed transfer is made.

As such, the following is herewith reported:

From Te From To Object Purpose of
Department | Department | Object Amount | Category Amount Transfer(s)
Catepory
Public Works | Guam Police | Various Obj. ; $150,000 | (112) $400,000 To provide
Categories Overtime funding to cover
Public Health $100,000 overtime cost
& Social incurred.
Services $150,000
Revenue &
Taxation
Sinseru yan Muagdhet,

EDDIEBAZA CALVO
I Magua'lahen Guahan
Governor of Guam

Enclosure(s)

ce: Director, Office of Finance and Budget, I Mina 'Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guéhan
Directors, Department of Public Works; Public Health & Social Services; Revenue and Taxation:

and Chief of Staff, Office of I Maga lahen Gudhan

866 , e :
- Ricardo 1. Bordallo Governor's Complex « Adelup, Guam 96910
Tel: {671) 472-893 16 « Fax: (6711 477-4826 « www, governor.guant. gov

A28 0k b1 10 e

\
i



DEPARTMENT:

DIVISION f SEC:

Guam Police Department

Chiefs Offica

DESCRIPTION OF ACTION:

To load $400,000 via Govermnar's Transfar to cover overtime costs and to transfer funds from 113 to 111 to cover costs

associatied with regular salaries and benefits for overtime costa.

5100A131201GACO

112 Chief $0.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00
5100A131201GA001 111 Chief $500,484.00 $139,700.00 $1,040,184.00
5100A131201GAG01 113 Chief $522.169.00 ($139,700.00) $382,469.00
$400.000.00
112 September $0.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00
5100A131201GA001 111 September 30.00 $138,000.00 $139,000.00
5100A131201GA001 113 September $40,943.00 {340,943.00) $0.00
113 August $56,325.00 {$56,325.00) $0.00
113 July $40,943.00 ($40,943.00) $0.00
113 June $35,943.00 ($1,489.00) $34,454.00
MOBDIFICATION REQUIRES IMMEDIATE UPDATE OF ACCOUNTING FILES: [X} NO:

SIGNATURE:

REQUESTOR:

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED: C#/

ACCOUNTING FILES MODIFIED:

T g A

John A Rlos BBMR Dlreci

ol

DATE:




DATE:

10/3/2013

Page 1 of 1

REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION/ALLOTMENT MODIFICATION

DEPT/DIVISION: Pubiic Works

PROGRAM:

Various

TYPE:

APPROPRIATION: X

ALLOTMENT: X

DESCRIPTION OF ACTION:
To transter the sum of $150,000 pursuant to Section 15 of Chapter X{if of P.L. 31-233 to the Guam Palice
Department to cover evertime requirements for Fiscal year 2013

CURRENT
APPROC.
DIVISION/ OBJECT ALLOT. MODIFICATION REVISED
QUARTER ACCOUNT NUMBER CLASS LEVEL + OR - LEVEL
Appropriation
5100A131000GAQ0T 220 22,983.00 (13,162.98} 89.820.02
" 230 127,444.00 (20,324.00) 107,120.00
" 240 21,296.00 {4,392.94) 16,803.08
* 250 8,047.00 (47.64) 7,999.36
381 346,547.00 (581,082.00) 294,565.00
g 363 42,480.00 {17,723.84) 24,756,168
5100A131010GA005 113 337,097.00 {14,135.00) 322,962.00
5100A1310408E001 230 38,445.00 (27,481.60} 10,863.40
! 363 5,000.00 (750,00} 4,250.00
{150,000.00)
Aliotment
Reserve 5100A131000GACO 220 11,872.00 {11,872.00) 9.00
April g 220 11,411.00 {1,290.98) 9,820.02
Reserve ! 230 20,324.00 (20,324.00} 0.0
Reserve 240 3,200.00 {3,200.00} .00
Juty " 240 4,534.00 {1,182.94) 3,341.08
Juiy ’ 250 8,047.00 {47.64) 7,999.38
Reserve i 361 51,882.00 {51,982.00) 0.00
Reserve 363 6,372.00 (6,372.00 0.00
Ot ! 363 36,108.00 {11,351.84) 24,756.16
Reserve 5100A131010GACDS 113 26,510.00 {14,135.00) 12,375.00
Heserve 5100A1310405E001 230 5,767.00 {5,767.00) .00
Qe " 230 32,678.00 (21,714.60) 10,963.40
Reserve 363 750.00 (750.00) 0.00
(150.000.00)
DOES MODIFICATION REQUIRE iIMMEDIATE UPDATE OF ACCQUNTING
FILES?: YES X NO_
SIGNATURE:
Requesior: - T d Data: )
[ 7142 i b B .
M N 1ol
Approved / Disapproved: , JOHN A, BIOS, 88Ma Birector Date:
Accounting Files Modified: Data:




[Request No.: « S BEMA - F12]
Sty . REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION  ALLOTMENT MODIFICATION
DEPARTMENT: Public Health & Social Services
Division / Section: Various
TYPE: APPROPRIATION & ALLOTMENT {X) ALLOTMENT ONLY [ }
Description of Action: To transfer the sum of $100,000 pursuant to Section 15 of Chapter Xiil of
P.L.31-233 1o the Guam Police Department to cover overiime requiraments
Tor Fiscal Year 2013,
CURRENT Requested REVISED
AS 400 Account Number ./ Mo, Approp. / Allot. Modification{s}): Approp. / Allol.
Level(s): [+ or -] Level{s):
APPROPHIATIONS
5100A131713GA008 230 $86,792.00 {328 000.00; $68,792.00
5100A131714GA001 230 $15.000.00 $15,000.00; $50.00
5100A131719GAQ01T 230 $31,516.00 (58 547 00 $21,860.00
5100A131728DFQ05 290 $314,154,00 {530, 000,00} $284,154.00
5100A131700GAC0 111 $196,745.00 517,453,003 $179.292.00
— $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $C.00 30.00
Net {3106,0080.00;
Afjotmenis
5100A131713GA008/Reserve 230 $28,000.00 (528,000,003 $£0.00
: S5100A131714GAG0 1 /Reserve 230 $15,000.00 {515,000.000 $0.00
5100A13171 GGALO1/Reserve 230 $9,547.00 58, 547 ¢ $0.00
5100A131728DF005/Reserve 290 $30,000.00 (830,000,060 $0.60
5100A131700GA001/Reserve 113 $33.621.00 (517 45000 $16,168.00
$0.00 50.00 $0.00
] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Net ($100,000.00)
- AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:
Requested By:
ﬂepamﬁen! i Abcaeii }/ /Datg
Approved / Disapproved By: John A ﬁws irecior BB ; v /éf';;[i Vf;
ate

Account Modified 8y:

BBMR Repregentative

5,

N

.,/

BAMA Analyst

Date

" TOA: Type of Appropriation (Alphak;

Act.:

Agtivity {000 only);

Agct. Code: Account Cods [Object Classas)



EQUEST FOR APPROPRIATIO

ALLOTMENT MODIFICATION

DEPARTMENT: Department of Revenus and Taxation

Division / Section: Motor Vehicle

Description of Action:

To transfer the sum of $15C 000 purusant to Secticn 15 of Chapter X of

P.L, 31-233 to the Guam Police Department to cover overtime requiremants

for Fiscal Year 2013,

--------- T APPROPRIATIONS..

5300A130850CEQ28 - 111 (Motor Vehicle) — $515,553.00 (565,185,001 $450,368.00
5100A130850CE028 - 112 (Motor Vehicle) — $48.566.00 (548 566.00) $0.00
5100A130850CE028 - 113 (Motor Vehicie) - $209.472.00 (536,249.00) $173,223.00
— $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
— $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
— $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Net {$150,000.00);
5100A130850CE028 - 111 (Motor Vehicle) | Reserve $87.884.00 (365,185.00) $22.699.00
5100A130850CE028 - 112 (Motor Vehicle) | Reserve $48,566.00 ($43.566.00) $0.00
5100A130850CE028 - 113 (Motor Vehicle) | Reserve $37.057.00 (536.249.00) $808.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B $6.00 $0.00 50.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
30.00 $0.00 $0.00
Net (3150,000.00)1 T
i R ReRE SN AT T

Requested By: Frepared-hy 8BMR

John A Rids, Director B

BEBMR Repiesentative

o

o

Approved / Disapproved By:

Account Modified By:

1074113

s

Dats

EBMR Analyst

Date

* TGA: Type of Appropristion {Alphal  Act: Acilvity (000 only};

Acct, Code: Accourt Code (Qbject Clasnan}



